File No.KSCSTE/1872/2018-SSW KERALA STATE COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT An Autonomous body of the Government of Kerala

KSCSTE – SSW Scheme – 'National Seminar on Frontiers in Inorganic Chemistry' organi Department of Chemistry, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba, Kannur – financial assistance - sanct orders issued.					
Council (P) Order No. 4 .8 9 ./2018/KSCSTE	Dated: Thiruvananthapuram, 05:10.2018				
Read: - (1) Proposal dated: 12.01.2018 (2) Minutes of the meeting of SSW Committee held (3) Letter No. SSW/263/2017/KSCSTE, dated: 14.					

(4) File No. KSCSTE/1872/2018-SSW

<u>ORDER</u>

- As per proposal read (1) above, Dr. Biju A. R., Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba, Karimbam P. O., Kannur submitted a proposal seeking financial assistance for conducting 'National Seminar on Frontiers in Inorganic Chemistry' scheduled to be held on 20th March 2018. As per minutes read (2) and letter read (3) above, the Seminar/ Symposium/ Workshop Committee (SSWC) recommended to co-sponsor the event by offering financial assistance of ₹ 25,000/- to meet the expenses under the approved heads, subject to fulfilling the norms.
- 2. Vide letter dated 25.07.2018, the organizers submitted the report, audited financial statements and list of participants of the Programme. As per the audited financial statements, the admissible expenditure is only ₹ 20,047/-. Hence, it is decided to release an amount of ₹ 20,047/- against the approved amount.
- 53. Kerala State Council for Science, Technology and Environment is pleased to release ₹ 20,047/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand and Forty Seven only) towards financial assistance for the above mentioned programme and the amount will be disbursed to The Principal, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba, Karimbam P. O., Kannur – 670 142 by means of National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT) as per their bank details given below.

Beneficiary Account Name	Principal, S S College
Beneficiary Account Number (SB/CC)	10642383635
Beneficiary IFSC code	SBIN0001000
Beneficiary Name and Branch	State Bank of India, Taliparamba
Beneficiary Address	Sir Syed College, Taliparamba, Kannur
Name and Contact No. of Convener	Dr. Biju A. R., 9496372088

4. The expenditure in this regard will be met from the Council's budget head III Schemes and Programmes of KSCSTE C(v) Support for Seminars, Symposia, Workshops.

The above sanction has been issued under the delegated powers of the Council, vide sanction No. 4.0.8/DIR/2018-2019, dated ..05,10:.2018.

Dr. S. Pradeep Kumar Signature valid Digitally signed by Pradeep Konsector, KSCSTE Date: 2018.10.04 06:08:00 PDT Reason: Approved

The Principal, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba, Karimbam P. O., Kannur - 670 142

Copy to:

To

Dr. Biju A. R., Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba, Karimbam P. O., Kannur - 670 142

Cash Section/ Stock File/ Office Copy



Kerala State Council for Science, Technology and Environment

From Dr. S. Pradeep Kumar Director KSCSTE 29 October 2018

Sir,

Sub: KSCSTE- Environment Management Training 2018 Ref: Decision of the Expert Committee Meeting held on 17.10.2018 File No: KSCSTE/900/2018-E& E/EMT-32

This has reference to your application submitted to KSCSTE for Environment Management Training 2018 titled "Training programme on Ecological restoration of mined out granite building stone quarry sites of Kannur District". The proposal was evaluated by an expert committee and has recommended to offer financial support for the programme under the following budget heads, incorporating details and subject to following conditions:

following budget heads, i	TOTAL			
Organizing Expenses	Honoraria & TA for	Publicity	Publication	(Rs)
including field visit	external Experts	Expenses	Expenses	80,000/-
45,000	20,000	5,000	10,000	nme from 3-6

1. To include students also as target groups and conduct the training p December, 2018, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba.

- 2. To submit the duly signed <u>Terms and Conditions</u> as per the format available in the official Council website along with <u>complete programme schedule</u> indicating date and venue to Director, KSCSTE as hard and soft copy (email to: <u>directorkscste@kerala.gov.in</u>), within two weeks of receiving the sanction letter from KSCSTE.
- 3. It is ensured that the conditions stipulated as per KSCSTE are fulfilled and the programme is implemented as per the guidelines & terms and conditions. KSCSTE reserves the right to further restrict/deny payment for any programme, if the conditions and guidelines laid down are not adhered to. Kindly refer the File No. in all future correspondence.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Dr. S. Pradeep Kumar



To The Principal, Sir Syed College Taliparamba, Karimbam PO, Kannur-670 142

Copy to: Programme Co-ordinator: Smt. Sneha C, Assistant Professor, Department of Forestry, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba-670142

Sasthra Bhavan, Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695 004, Kerala State, India Tel : 0471 - 2548200-09, EVP - 2543557, 2548222, MS - 2534605, 2548220, CoA - 2543556, 2548248 Fax : 0471 - 2540085, 2534605 e-mail : kscste@gmail.com, www.kscste.kerala.gov.in

File NO. KSCSTE/628/2018-WTU

KERALA STATE COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT

KSCSTE – Wetland Conservation – Application from the Principal, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba for financial assistance to organize 'World Wetland Day Celebrations 2018'– Sanctioned – Orders issued

Council (P) Order No1586/2017/KSCSTE, Dated Thiruvananthapuram 21-03-2018

Ref-No.KSCSTE/5808/2017-WTU

ORDER

- The KSCSTE had invited application for providing financial assistance to organize World Wetland Day programmes 2018. The Principal, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba had requested Rs. 20,000/- as financial assistance for the programme. KSCSTE after examining the proposal had sanctioned an amount of Rs. 20,000/- towards the conduct of the programme and decided to release the amount after successful conduct of the programme – vide reference cited above.
- 2. The Principal, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba had submitted the report, utilisation certificate and statement of expenditure of the programme organised.
- 3. The KSCSTE had verified the documents and sanction is accorded to release an amount of Rs. 18,750/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty only) to the Principal, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba. The amount of Rs. 18,750/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty only) will be disbursed to the Principal, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba by means of Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT) as per their bank details given below.

Beneficiary account name	Principal, Sir Syed College
Beneficiary account Number (SB/CC)	57043416019
Beneficiary bank name & branch	SBI, Taliparamba
Beneficiary IFSC code	SBIN0001000
Beneficiary Address	Principal, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba,

forestry! Be

File NO. KSCSTE/628/2018-WTU

	Kannur, Karimbam P.O-670142	
Di ve No	9447772537	
Beneficiary Phone No.	sirsyedcollege1967@gmail.com	
Beneficiary email id		

4. The expenditure of Rs. 18,750/- shall be met from the Council budget for 2017-18 under the head "Wetland Conservation", under Schemes and Programmes of KSCSTE.

Dr. S. Pradeep Kumar Director

То

The Principal, Sir Syed College, Taliparamba.

Copy to

- 1. Cash section
- 2. Stock file/Office Copy.